Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. KG In der Braike 1 D-73277 Owen Tel. +49 (0) 7021 573-0
info@leuze.com • www.leuze.com
W
e
re
se
rv
e

info@leuze.com • www.leuze.com
Interface assignments
Order guide
X1 - logic and power X2 - Ethernet X4 - Analog Out
Pin No. Signal Color Pin No. Signal Color Pin No. Signal Explanation Color
1 +24VDC WH 1 Tx+ YE 1 n.c. Not connected BN
2 InAct (activation) BN 2 Rx+ WH 2 4-20mA Analog current output WH
3 GND GN 3 Tx- OR 3 AGND Reference potential BU
4 OutReady (ready) YE 4 Rx- BU 4 1-10V Analog voltage output BK
5 InTrig (trigger) GY 4-pin M12 socket, D coded 5 FE Functional earth GY
6 OutCas (cascading) PK 5-pin M12 socket, A coded
7 do not connect BU X3 - logic (LES 36 HI/VC6 only)
8 do not connect RD Pin No. Signal Color
8-pin M12 plug, A coded 1 Out4 WH
2 Out3 BN
3 GND GN
4 Out2 YE
5 Out1 GY
6 InSel3 1)
1) The three InSel1-3 switching inputs are used to select inspection tasks 0-7. "000" means inspection task 0, "001" inspection task 1, etc. The
changeover time between two inspection tasks is < 100ms
PK
7 InSel2 1) BU
8 InSel1 1) RD
8-pin M12 socket, A coded
Part no. Designation Line Range Sensor
50111329 LES 36HI/VC6 with analog voltage/current output and binary inputs/outputs
LES 36 HI Light section sensor for object measurement
LES 36 HI… - 02 2014/06
Laser safety notices
ATTENTION, LASER RADIATION – LASER CLASS 2M